
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 25.0 11.80 3,013.1 130,166 130,166 52,924 245.9

2 晴れ 24.1 5.00 1,848.1 79,838 210,004 105,848 198.4

3 晴れ 24.1 8.10 2,201.8 95,118 305,122 158,772 192.2

4 晴れ 24.9 10.10 2,487.3 107,451 412,573 211,696 194.9

5 晴れ 28.7 10.40 644.3 27,934 440,407 264,620 166.4

6 曇り 23.4 0.30 933.9 40,344 480,751 317,544 151.4

7 雨 22.9 0.00 549.3 23,730 504,481 370,468 136.2

8 晴れ 25.3 6.60 2,478.4 107,067 611,548 423,392 144.4

9 晴れ 26.8 9.30 2,527.5 109,188 720,736 476,316 151.3

10 曇り 24.4 3.90 1,127.5 48,708 769,444 529,240 145.4

11 曇り 24.1 0.00 1,081.5 46,721 816,165 582,164 140.2

12 雨 25.5 0.10 349.9 15,116 831,280 635,088 130.9

13 晴れ 25.2 6.70 2,317.9 100,133 931,414 688,012 135.4

14 晴れ 23.5 7.50 2,538.6 109,668 1,041,081 740,936 140.5

15 雨 20.7 1.90 1,247.0 53,870 1,094,952 793,860 137.9

16 晴れ 23.3 5.90 2,119.7 91,571 1,186,523 846,784 140.1

17 曇り 22.7 3.10 1,507.6 65,128 1,251,651 899,708 139.1

18 晴れ 26.1 3.20 1,728.8 74,684 1,326,335 952,632 139.2

19 雨 26.3 4.10 1,773.0 76,594 1,402,929 1,005,556 139.5

20 雨 27.3 4.80 1,772.4 76,568 1,479,496 1,058,480 139.8

21 晴れ 23.1 8.10 2,556.7 110,449 1,589,946 1,111,404 143.1

22 晴れ 25.4 10.40 2,653.3 114,623 1,704,568 1,164,328 146.4

23 曇り 24.1 3.40 1,634.7 70,619 1,775,187 1,217,252 145.8

24 晴れ 25.0 9.10 2,642.3 114,147 1,889,335 1,270,176 148.7

25 晴れ 25.2 10.40 2,532.3 109,395 1,998,730 1,323,100 151.1

26 晴れ 25.4 10.40 2,503.7 108,160 2,106,890 1,376,024 153.1

27 曇り 26.3 3.20 1,494.4 64,558 2,171,448 1,428,948 152.0

28 曇り 19.7 0.00 329.3 14,226 2,185,674 1,481,872 147.5

29 晴れ 18.4 3.30 968.2 41,826 2,227,500 1,534,796 145.1

30 曇り 20.5 2.60 973.8 42,068 2,269,568 1,587,720 142.9
℃ h 52,536.3

24.2 5.46 1,751.2

4.13 1,260.1

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2017年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,269,568
実績平均(/日) ¥75,652

  月目標値 ¥52,924
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